Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense -Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B-1
8-2
8-3
B -4
8-5
B-6
B-7

B-7 Sup1
8-8

8-8 Sup1
B-9

B-I 0
B-I 1
B-12
B-I 3
B-14
B-15

PAGE
NUMBER

57
58
59
64
65
69
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
83
86
89

I
I

56

60

I

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Lake Osborne Estates
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0) (11)
Per Utility Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted Requested Requested

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual Supporting
2007 Adjustment Revenues Schedules No. Description 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006 2006-07

1 OPERATING REVENUES 116,466 154 116,620 3,529 120,149 0 120,149 161,289 281,438 8-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 209,826 3,202 21 3,028 3,882 216,910 37,853 254,762 2,382 257,144 8-5
3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U (256) 308 52 2,485 2,537 960 3,497 0 3,497 8-1 3
4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8-3
5 Taxes Other Than Income 6,834 0 6,834 (186) 6.648 691 7.339 7.258 14.597 8-1 5
6 Provision for Income Taxes
7 OPERATING EXPENSES

~I

(38,551) (1,396) (39,947) (1,075) (41,022) (15,318) (56,340) 58,224 1,885 c- 1
177,853 2,115 179,968 5,106 185,073 24,186 209,259 67,864 277,123

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (61,387) (1,961) (63,347) (1,577) (64,924) (24,186) (89,109) 93,424 4,315
9 RATEBASE (59,113) 88.685 29,572 6,514 36,086 31,609 67.695 67,695 A- 1
10 RATE OF RETURN 103.85% -21 4.21 Yo 6.37%

57 printed 11/17/2006 4:25 AM

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Lake Osborne Estates
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: 8-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8 )  (9) (1 0) (11)

[…]

8 Deferred Income Tax Expense
9 ITC Realized This Year
10 ITC Amortization
11 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment

12 Total Income Tax Expense

(15,318) (56,391) C-2
0 79 79 (28) 51 0 51 c-5
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 c - 7
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 C-8

(38,551) (1,475) (40,026) (1,047) (41,073)

(38,515 1 ) (1,396) (39,947) (1,075) (41,022) (15,318) (56,340)

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA c -2
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA c-5
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA c-7
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA c -7
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA C-8

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Recap Scheds: B-1, B-2

91 printed 1 1 I1 712006 42.5 AM

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Florida Public Service Commission

Lake Osborne Estates
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detaii on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Schedule: C-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 0 f 3

~

(2) (3) (4) ( 5 )  ( 6 )  (7) ( 8 )
Sewer

(1)
Water

Line 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Supporling
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Taxable Operating Income before Interest (99,938) (3,356) (103,294) NA NA NA B-1, 6-2
2 Less: Interest Charges 0 (448) (448) NA NA NA c-3

3 Taxable Income (99,938) (3,804) (103,742) 0 0 0

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences 0 0 - NA NA c-4
6 Timing Differences 0 205 205 NA NA NA c-5
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments 0 205 205 0 0 0

8 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (99,938) (4,010) (103,947) 0 NA 0

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State Income Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

(5,497) (221) (5,717) 0 NA 0

13 Federal Taxable Income (94,441) (3,584) (98,025) 0 NA 0

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
0 (33,054) (1,254) (34,309) 0 NA

16 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 NA 0 c-7

17 Current Federal Income Taxes (33,054) (1,254) (34,309) 0 NA 0

18 Summary:
19 Current State Income Tax
20 Current Federal Income Tax

(5,497) (221) (5,717) 0 NA 0
(33,054) (1,254) (34,309) 0 NA 0

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) (38,551) (1,475) (40,026) 0 NA 0

I
1
I
I
I
J

92 printed 11/17/2006 4.25 AM

99

I
I
I

I
I
1
D
I

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Florida Public Service Commission

Lake Osborne Estates
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12131106
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-2

Preparer. Jack Schreyer
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generaled.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) ( 5 )  (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

Line 12/31 105 2006 12/31/06 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Supporting

[…]

22 Working Capital Allowance

23 Total Rate Base

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

NA 0 0

A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1

A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A- 2

I
I

163 printed 11/17/2006 4:25 AM

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base - Interim

Lake Osborne Estates
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X ] Projected [ J
Water [ X J Sewer [ X I

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the interim rate base

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-3

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Line
No.

NONE

164 printed 1111 712006 4:25 AM

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Lake Osborne Estates
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X ]

Schedule: G-4
Page: 1 o f 1
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Requested

Line Utility Adjusted Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting
No. Description Test Year Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues Schedules

Water
1 Water Sales Revenues 114,960 0 114,960 11 1,581 226,542 8-4
2 Other Revenues 1,660 0 1,660 0 1,660 B-4

228,202 11 1,581 3 OPERATING REVENUES 1 16,620 0 1 16,620

4 Operation & Maintenance 213,028 0 21 3,028 1,648 214,676 B-5
5 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 52 0 52 52 B-13
6 Amortization 0 0 0 0
7 Taxes Other Than Income 6,834 0 6,834 5,018 11,852 8-15
8 Provision for Income Taxes (39,947) 0 (39,947) 40,399 453 c- 1
9 OPERATING EXPENSES 179,968 0 179,968 47,065 227,033

10 NET OPERATING INCOME (63,347) 0 (63,347) 64,516 1,169
11 RATEBASE 29,572 0 29,572 29,572 A- 1
12 RATE OF RETURN -2 1 4.21 % 3.95%

Sewer
13 Sewer Sales Revenues NA 0 0 0 0 B-4
14 Other Revenues NA 0 0 0 0 B-4
15 OPERATING REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0

16 Operation & Maintenance NA 0 0 0 0 B-6
17 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. NA 0 0 0 B-14
18 Amortization NA 0 0 0
19 Taxes Other Than Income NA 0 0 0 0 B-15
20 Provision for Income Taxes NA 0 0 0 0 c-1
21 OPERATING EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0

22 NET OPERATING INCOME 0 0 0 0 0
23 RATEBASE NA 0 0 0 A-2
24 RATE OF RETURN NA NA

0 0 0
0 0 0 A-2 - -

NA - -

165 printed 11/17/2006 4:25 AM

179

I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission